
Wednesday 12 June 2024 Cowra Ladies Open Tournament
Preliminary competition results at 14 Jun 2024 6:54 am
The Cowra Bowling & Recreation Club Ltd.

Stroke Net Field size: 75
Members: 14

Visitors: 61GA, Red, Women (Par 74)

Printed on 14/06/2024 Member Magic Page 1

Ladies Div 1 Placings
Name GenderHandicap Score

1 Pip Bishop Woman 20 76 / 96 {+2}
2 Heather Davidson (from Forbes GC) Woman 16 76 / 92 {+2}
3 Cheryl Mc Keown Woman 16 77 / 93 {+3}
4 Gay Stone (from Duntryleague GC) Woman 19 78 / 97 {+4}
5 Jan MYERS (from Grenfell CC) Woman 20 80 / 100 {+6}
6 Virginia Wozniak (from Bowral GC) Woman 10 80 / 90 {+6}
7 Eileen Wilson Woman 17 81 / 98 {+7}
8 Julie James (from Murrumbidgee CC) Woman 17 81 / 98 {+7}
9 Helen Egan (from Killara GC) Woman 20 82 / 102 {+8}
10 Alice McKeowen (from Wentworth GC) Woman 19 82 / 101 {+8}
11 SUSAN SHALLIS (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 17 82 / 99 {+8}
12 Evelyn Uphill (from Forbes GC) Woman 19 83 / 102 {+9}
13 Wendy Lynch (from Queanbeyan GC) Woman 9 83 / 92 {+9}
14 Alison Mooney (from Mt Broughton) Woman 15 84 / 99 {+10}
15 Jane Thompson (from Murrumbidgee CC) Woman 20 84 / 104 {+10}
16 Kelly Weir (from Goulburn GC) Woman 19 85 / 104 {+11}
17 Josie Richardson (from Grange GC (NSW)) Woman 16 85 / 101 {+11}
18 Jenny Dresser Woman 15 86 / 101 {+12}
19 Denise Haesler (from Wellington GC) Woman 12 88 / 100 {+14}
20 Sophie Rankine (from Royal Sydney GC) Woman 9 89 / 98 {+15}
21 SYLVIA SYLVESTER (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 19 90 / 109 {+16}
22 Helen Peterson (from Goulburn GC) Woman 19 98 / 117 {+24}
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Ladies Div 2 Placings
Name GenderHandicap Score

1 Jan Ferguson (from Bowral GC) Woman 26 79 / 105 {+5}
2 Insook Jun (from Bathurst GC) Woman 22 80 / 102 {+6}
3 Trish Moerkerken Woman 25 80 / 105 {+6}
4 Jo Bush Woman 28 80 / 108 {+6}
5 Carolyn Donovan (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 24 81 / 105 {+7}
6 DIANA PINE (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 25 81 / 106 {+7}
7 Kerry Kidd (from Duntryleague GC) Woman 22 81 / 103 {+7}
8 Cookie Dolbel Woman 24 82 / 106 {+8}
9 Christine Norrie (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 23 82 / 105 {+8}
10 Robyn Sharp O'Neill (from Canowindra GC) Woman 23 82 / 105 {+8}
11 Robin Lyell (from Forbes GC) Woman 25 82 / 107 {+8}
12 Carmel Mansell Woman 22 83 / 105 {+9}
13 Prue James Woman 22 83 / 105 {+9}
14 Jan Tuite (from Bowral GC) Woman 26 84 / 110 {+10}
15 Annette Sutherland Woman 22 84 / 106 {+10}
16 MEG GRADY (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 23 84 / 107 {+10}
17 Julie Fairley (from Canowindra GC) Woman 25 85 / 110 {+11}
18 Sally Perry (from Forbes GC) Woman 26 86 / 112 {+12}
19 Ellen Neale (from Bowral GC) Woman 25 86 / 111 {+12}
20 Ros Davis (from Duntryleague GC) Woman 24 87 / 111 {+13}
21 Christine Levy (from Bowral GC) Woman 22 88 / 110 {+14}
22 PATRICIA SMITH (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 24 88 / 112 {+14}
23 Julie Maloney (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 23 88 / 111 {+14}
24 Leslie Wright (from Wentworth GC) Woman 27 90 / 117 {+16}
25 Wendy Carlile (from Grange GC (NSW)) Woman 24 91 / 115 {+17}
26 Linda Cowhan (from Forbes GC) Woman 25 91 / 116 {+17}
27 Jill Malone (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 22 91 / 113 {+17}
28 Anne Field (from Wentworth GC) Woman 25 92 / 117 {+18}
29 Chris Kawamata (from Queanbeyan GC) Woman 27 94 / 121 {+20}
30 Leonie Carroll (from Bowral GC) Woman 24 94 / 118 {+20}
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Ladies Div 3 Placings
Name GenderHandicap Score

1 Carole Doyle Woman 42 80 / 122 {+6}
2 Corinne Sloane (from Duntryleague GC) Woman 38 81 / 119 {+7}
3 Julie Spolding Woman 40 82 / 122 {+8}
4 Deb Gumley Woman 30 84 / 114 {+10}
5 Kate Wegmuller (from Bowral GC) Woman 30 84 / 114 {+10}
6 Ann-Maree Gaffney (from Forbes GC) Woman 31 88 / 119 {+14}
7 Helen Kemper (from Canowindra GC) Woman 29 88 / 117 {+14}
8 Maureen Lawrence (from Canowindra GC) Woman 32 88 / 120 {+14}
9 Annette Hayter (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 29 89 / 118 {+15}
10 Helen Butler Woman 35 89 / 124 {+15}
11 Rhonda Ward (from Canowindra GC) Woman 40 90 / 130 {+16}
12 Denise Butler (from Queanbeyan GC) Woman 29 90 / 119 {+16}
13 Barbara Mead (from Bowral GC) Woman 33 91 / 124 {+17}
14 Helen Constable (from Canowindra GC) Woman 33 92 / 125 {+18}
15 Sarah Black (from Forbes GC) Woman 31 92 / 123 {+18}
16 Barbara Chapman (from Duntryleague GC) Woman 32 93 / 125 {+19}
17 Margaret Kullen (from Bathurst GC) Woman 31 93 / 124 {+19}
18 ANNE MURRAY (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 41 94 / 135 {+20}
19 MARY WERFEL (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 30 95 / 125 {+21}
20 Roslyn Avery (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 52 96 / 148 {+22}
21 Val Durack (from Duntryleague GC) Woman 31 97 / 128 {+23}
22 Diana Lindsay (from Bowral GC) Woman 34 98 / 132 {+24}
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A Grade Gross Placings
Name Gender Handicap Score

1 Virginia Wozniak (from Bowral GC) Woman 10 90 {+16}
2 Heather Davidson (from Forbes GC) Woman 16 92 {+18}
3 Wendy Lynch (from Queanbeyan GC) Woman 9 92 {+18}
4 Cheryl Mc Keown Woman 16 93 {+19}
5 Pip Bishop Woman 20 96 {+22}
6 Gay Stone (from Duntryleague GC) Woman 19 97 {+23}
7 Eileen Wilson Woman 17 98 {+24}
8 Julie James (from Murrumbidgee CC) Woman 17 98 {+24}
9 Sophie Rankine (from Royal Sydney GC) Woman 9 98 {+24}
10 Alison Mooney (from Mt Broughton) Woman 15 99 {+25}
11 SUSAN SHALLIS (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 17 99 {+25}
12 Jan MYERS (from Grenfell CC) Woman 20 100 {+26}
13 Denise Haesler (from Wellington GC) Woman 12 100 {+26}
14 Jenny Dresser Woman 15 101 {+27}
15 Alice McKeowen (from Wentworth GC) Woman 19 101 {+27}
16 Josie Richardson (from Grange GC (NSW)) Woman 16 101 {+27}
17 Helen Egan (from Killara GC) Woman 20 102 {+28}
18 Evelyn Uphill (from Forbes GC) Woman 19 102 {+28}
19 Jane Thompson (from Murrumbidgee CC) Woman 20 104 {+30}
20 Kelly Weir (from Goulburn GC) Woman 19 104 {+30}
21 SYLVIA SYLVESTER (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 19 109 {+35}
22 Helen Peterson (from Goulburn GC) Woman 19 117 {+43}
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B Grade Gross Placings
Name Gender Handicap Score

1 Insook Jun (from Bathurst GC) Woman 22 102 {+28}
2 Kerry Kidd (from Duntryleague GC) Woman 22 103 {+29}
3 Christine Norrie (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 23 105 {+31}
4 Carolyn Donovan (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 24 105 {+31}
5 Jan Ferguson (from Bowral GC) Woman 26 105 {+31}
6 Carmel Mansell Woman 22 105 {+31}
7 Trish Moerkerken Woman 25 105 {+31}
8 Robyn Sharp O'Neill (from Canowindra GC) Woman 23 105 {+31}
9 Prue James Woman 22 105 {+31}
10 Cookie Dolbel Woman 24 106 {+32}
11 Annette Sutherland Woman 22 106 {+32}
12 DIANA PINE (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 25 106 {+32}
13 MEG GRADY (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 23 107 {+33}
14 Robin Lyell (from Forbes GC) Woman 25 107 {+33}
15 Jo Bush Woman 28 108 {+34}
16 Christine Levy (from Bowral GC) Woman 22 110 {+36}
17 Jan Tuite (from Bowral GC) Woman 26 110 {+36}
18 Julie Fairley (from Canowindra GC) Woman 25 110 {+36}
19 Julie Maloney (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 23 111 {+37}
20 Ros Davis (from Duntryleague GC) Woman 24 111 {+37}
21 Ellen Neale (from Bowral GC) Woman 25 111 {+37}
22 PATRICIA SMITH (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 24 112 {+38}
23 Sally Perry (from Forbes GC) Woman 26 112 {+38}
24 Jill Malone (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 22 113 {+39}
25 Wendy Carlile (from Grange GC (NSW)) Woman 24 115 {+41}
26 Linda Cowhan (from Forbes GC) Woman 25 116 {+42}
27 Anne Field (from Wentworth GC) Woman 25 117 {+43}
28 Leslie Wright (from Wentworth GC) Woman 27 117 {+43}
29 Leonie Carroll (from Bowral GC) Woman 24 118 {+44}
30 Chris Kawamata (from Queanbeyan GC) Woman 27 121 {+47}
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C Grade Gross Placings
Name Gender Handicap Score

1 Deb Gumley Woman 30 114 {+40}
2 Kate Wegmuller (from Bowral GC) Woman 30 114 {+40}
3 Helen Kemper (from Canowindra GC) Woman 29 117 {+43}
4 Annette Hayter (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 29 118 {+44}
5 Ann-Maree Gaffney (from Forbes GC) Woman 31 119 {+45}
6 Corinne Sloane (from Duntryleague GC) Woman 38 119 {+45}
7 Denise Butler (from Queanbeyan GC) Woman 29 119 {+45}
8 Maureen Lawrence (from Canowindra GC) Woman 32 120 {+46}
9 Julie Spolding Woman 40 122 {+48}
10 Carole Doyle Woman 42 122 {+48}
11 Sarah Black (from Forbes GC) Woman 31 123 {+49}
12 Barbara Mead (from Bowral GC) Woman 33 124 {+50}
13 Margaret Kullen (from Bathurst GC) Woman 31 124 {+50}
14 Helen Butler Woman 35 124 {+50}
15 Barbara Chapman (from Duntryleague GC) Woman 32 125 {+51}
16 Helen Constable (from Canowindra GC) Woman 33 125 {+51}
17 MARY WERFEL (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 30 125 {+51}
18 Val Durack (from Duntryleague GC) Woman 31 128 {+54}
19 Rhonda Ward (from Canowindra GC) Woman 40 130 {+56}
20 Diana Lindsay (from Bowral GC) Woman 34 132 {+58}
21 ANNE MURRAY (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 41 135 {+61}
22 Roslyn Avery (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 52 148 {+74}
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Ladies Comp Placings
Name GenderHandicap Score

1 Pip Bishop Woman 20 76 / 96 {+2}
2 Heather Davidson (from Forbes GC) Woman 16 76 / 92 {+2}
3 Cheryl Mc Keown Woman 16 77 / 93 {+3}
4 Gay Stone (from Duntryleague GC) Woman 19 78 / 97 {+4}
5 Jan Ferguson (from Bowral GC) Woman 26 79 / 105 {+5}
6 Jan MYERS (from Grenfell CC) Woman 20 80 / 100 {+6}
7 Insook Jun (from Bathurst GC) Woman 22 80 / 102 {+6}
8 Trish Moerkerken Woman 25 80 / 105 {+6}
9 Jo Bush Woman 28 80 / 108 {+6}
10 Carole Doyle Woman 42 80 / 122 {+6}
11 Virginia Wozniak (from Bowral GC) Woman 10 80 / 90 {+6}
12 Eileen Wilson Woman 17 81 / 98 {+7}
13 Corinne Sloane (from Duntryleague GC) Woman 38 81 / 119 {+7}
14 Carolyn Donovan (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 24 81 / 105 {+7}
15 DIANA PINE (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 25 81 / 106 {+7}
16 Julie James (from Murrumbidgee CC) Woman 17 81 / 98 {+7}
17 Kerry Kidd (from Duntryleague GC) Woman 22 81 / 103 {+7}
18 Cookie Dolbel Woman 24 82 / 106 {+8}
19 Christine Norrie (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 23 82 / 105 {+8}
20 Julie Spolding Woman 40 82 / 122 {+8}
21 Helen Egan (from Killara GC) Woman 20 82 / 102 {+8}
22 Alice McKeowen (from Wentworth GC) Woman 19 82 / 101 {+8}
23 SUSAN SHALLIS (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 17 82 / 99 {+8}
24 Robyn Sharp O'Neill (from Canowindra GC) Woman 23 82 / 105 {+8}
25 Robin Lyell (from Forbes GC) Woman 25 82 / 107 {+8}
26 Carmel Mansell Woman 22 83 / 105 {+9}
27 Evelyn Uphill (from Forbes GC) Woman 19 83 / 102 {+9}
28 Wendy Lynch (from Queanbeyan GC) Woman 9 83 / 92 {+9}
29 Prue James Woman 22 83 / 105 {+9}
30 Deb Gumley Woman 30 84 / 114 {+10}



Wednesday 12 June 2024 Cowra Ladies Open Tournament
Preliminary competition results at 14 Jun 2024 6:54 am
The Cowra Bowling & Recreation Club Ltd.

Printed on 14/06/2024 Member Magic Page 8

Ladies Comp Placings (continued)
Name GenderHandicap Score

31 Alison Mooney (from Mt Broughton) Woman 15 84 / 99 {+10}
32 Jan Tuite (from Bowral GC) Woman 26 84 / 110 {+10}
33 Annette Sutherland Woman 22 84 / 106 {+10}
34 Jane Thompson (from Murrumbidgee CC) Woman 20 84 / 104 {+10}
35 Kate Wegmuller (from Bowral GC) Woman 30 84 / 114 {+10}
36 MEG GRADY (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 23 84 / 107 {+10}
37 Julie Fairley (from Canowindra GC) Woman 25 85 / 110 {+11}
38 Kelly Weir (from Goulburn GC) Woman 19 85 / 104 {+11}
39 Josie Richardson (from Grange GC (NSW)) Woman 16 85 / 101 {+11}
40 Jenny Dresser Woman 15 86 / 101 {+12}
41 Sally Perry (from Forbes GC) Woman 26 86 / 112 {+12}
42 Ellen Neale (from Bowral GC) Woman 25 86 / 111 {+12}
43 Ros Davis (from Duntryleague GC) Woman 24 87 / 111 {+13}
44 Ann-Maree Gaffney (from Forbes GC) Woman 31 88 / 119 {+14}
45 Christine Levy (from Bowral GC) Woman 22 88 / 110 {+14}
46 Denise Haesler (from Wellington GC) Woman 12 88 / 100 {+14}
47 Helen Kemper (from Canowindra GC) Woman 29 88 / 117 {+14}
48 PATRICIA SMITH (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 24 88 / 112 {+14}
49 Julie Maloney (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 23 88 / 111 {+14}
50 Maureen Lawrence (from Canowindra GC) Woman 32 88 / 120 {+14}
51 Annette Hayter (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 29 89 / 118 {+15}
52 Helen Butler Woman 35 89 / 124 {+15}
53 Sophie Rankine (from Royal Sydney GC) Woman 9 89 / 98 {+15}
54 Rhonda Ward (from Canowindra GC) Woman 40 90 / 130 {+16}
55 Leslie Wright (from Wentworth GC) Woman 27 90 / 117 {+16}
56 SYLVIA SYLVESTER (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 19 90 / 109 {+16}
57 Denise Butler (from Queanbeyan GC) Woman 29 90 / 119 {+16}
58 Barbara Mead (from Bowral GC) Woman 33 91 / 124 {+17}
59 Wendy Carlile (from Grange GC (NSW)) Woman 24 91 / 115 {+17}
60 Linda Cowhan (from Forbes GC) Woman 25 91 / 116 {+17}
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Ladies Comp Placings (continued)
Name GenderHandicap Score

61 Jill Malone (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 22 91 / 113 {+17}
62 Helen Constable (from Canowindra GC) Woman 33 92 / 125 {+18}
63 Anne Field (from Wentworth GC) Woman 25 92 / 117 {+18}
64 Sarah Black (from Forbes GC) Woman 31 92 / 123 {+18}
65 Barbara Chapman (from Duntryleague GC) Woman 32 93 / 125 {+19}
66 Margaret Kullen (from Bathurst GC) Woman 31 93 / 124 {+19}
67 Chris Kawamata (from Queanbeyan GC) Woman 27 94 / 121 {+20}
68 Leonie Carroll (from Bowral GC) Woman 24 94 / 118 {+20}
69 ANNE MURRAY (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 41 94 / 135 {+20}
70 MARY WERFEL (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 30 95 / 125 {+21}
71 Roslyn Avery (from Moss Vale GC) Woman 52 96 / 148 {+22}
72 Val Durack (from Duntryleague GC) Woman 31 97 / 128 {+23}
73 Diana Lindsay (from Bowral GC) Woman 34 98 / 132 {+24}
74 Helen Peterson (from Goulburn GC) Woman 19 98 / 117 {+24}


